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UNIT Program Manager Desk Number Cell Number Fax Number Address
Fred Clark, Director 

fclark@fs.fed.us 202/205-1548 202/731-2770

Estelle J. Bowman      
Assistant Director       

ejbowman@fs.fed.us
202/205-4095 202/400-0846

Pamela Williams  
pwilliams@fs.fed.us 202/205-1514

Analyst   (VACANT)

Ken Kessler, Analyst  
kenkessler@fs.fed.us 202/205-4972 202/306-6008

Ericka Luna         Program 
Specialist  

elluna@fs.fed.us
202/205-0980 202/306-1649

REGIONS
UNIT Program Manager Desk Number Cell Number Fax Number Address

Region 01
(MT, nID, ND, nwSD)

Cheryl A Vanderburg 
cvanderburg@fs.fed.us  

(Also covers R4)
406. 329.3348 406. 370.2379 406. 329.3132

USDA Forest Service 
Northern Region
Federal Building
200 E. Broadway

Missoula, MT  59802

Region 02 
(CO, KS, NE, SD, eWY)

Susan Johnson
sjohnson08@fs.fed.us 303. 275.5760 303. 378.2652 303. 275.5754

USDA Forest Service
Rocky Mountain Region

740 Simms St.
Golden, CO
80401-4720

Region 03 
(AZ, NM)

Dan Meza
dmeza@fs.fed.us 505. 842.3424 505. 301.1286 505. 842.3165

USDA Forest Service 
Southwestern Region 

333 Broadway SE
Albuquerque, NM

87102

Region 04 
(sID, NV, UT, wWY)

Cheryl A Vanderburg 
cvanderburg@fs.fed.us 

(Also covers R1)
406. 329.3348 406. 370.2379 406. 329.3132

USDA Forest Service 
Intermountain Region

324 25th Street
Ogden, UT  84401

Region 05 
(CA, HW, US affiliated 

Pacific Is)

Merv L. George, Jr.
mgeorge@fs.fed.us 707. 562.8919 707. 592.1688 707. 562.9052

USDA Forest Service 
Pacific Southwest Region

1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA  94592

Region 06 
(OR, WA)

Gary R. Harris
grharris@fs.fed.us 503. 808.2603 971. 275.4407 503. 808.5640

USDA Forest Service 
Pacific Northwest Region

333 SW First St.
P.O. Box 3623

Portland, OR 97204

Region 08 
(AL, AR. FL, GA, KY, 
LA, MS, NC, OK, PR, 
SC,TN, TX, VI, VA)

Alan Dorian
adorian@fs.fed.us 318. 473.7177 318. 308.2710 318. 473.7180

USDA Forest Service 
Southern Region

Kisatchie NF
2500 Shreveport

Pineville, LA 
71360-2009

Region 09
(CT, DE, IL, IN, IA, ME, 
MD, MA, MI, MN, MO, 

NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, 
VT, WV, WI)

Larry Heady                
lheady@fs.fed.us 414.297.3777 414-305-4483

USDA Forest Service 
Eastern Region

626 E. Wisconsin Ave, 
Suite 800

Milwaukee, WI  53202

US Forest Service, Office of 
Tribal Relations                   

201 14th Street SW  Yates - 
2nd Floor                          

Central West Wing    
Washington, DC                   

20250-1160

202/205-1773Office of Tribal 
Relations

WASHINGTON OFFICE
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Region 10 
(AK)

Lillian Petershoare
lpetershoare@fs.fed.us 907. 586.7089 907. 586.7852

USDA Forest Service 
Alaska Region

709 W. 9th Street
P.O. Box 21628

Juneau, AK
99802-1628

UNIT Program Manager Desk Number Cell Number Fax Number Address

WO Research Christopher Farley 
cfarley@fs.fed.us 703/605-5120

USDA Forest Service, 
Resource Use Sciences 
1601 Kent Street, RPC 

400Arlington, VA 22209 

Forest Products Lab Mike Dockry 
mdockry@fs.fed.us

715/799-6226 
ext. 3222

Center For First Americans 
Forestlands College of 

Menominee Nation                                
N. 172 State Highway 47/55   
PO Box 1179   Keshena, WI  

54135

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
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